Dindigul to Natham section from Km 0+000 to Km 38+000 to NH-383 in the state of Tamil Nadu. 

The Company has been appointed for the project via Letter No. NHAI/17011/02/37/2025/RO 
Madurai/E-283103/2236 dated 9th, December 2025 from the office of Regional Officer – Madurai, 
NHAI for consideration of fixed contract price of Rs. 6,03,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore and Three 
lakhs Only) (Excluding GST).  

The Duration of the project is 60 (Sixty) months. 

Declaration as per Section V-A of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 
dated July 11, 2023, as modified by circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123